OP \$2690.00 2075351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc.		07/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC		07/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Intrawest Hospitality Management, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.		07/31/2017	Corporation: COLORADO
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.		07/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.		07/31/2017	Corporation: WEST VIRGINIA
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation		07/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
The Stratton Corporation		07/31/2017	Corporation: VERMONT
Intrawest Snowshoe Development, Inc.		07/31/2017	Corporation: WEST VIRGINIA
Snow Summit Ski Company, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Snow Summit, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Squaw Valley Ski Holdings, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Alpine Meadows Ski Resort, LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	CIB DMO WLO, Mail Code NY1-C413, 4CMC	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11245-0001	
Entity Type:	Bank: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

TRADEMARK

900416549 REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0050

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2075351	RAVEN		
Registration Number:	2075310	RAVEN		
Registration Number:	2165013	RAVEN		
Registration Number:	2012838	RAVEN		
Registration Number:	2298394	RAVEN		
Registration Number:	4250350	HONUA KAI		
Registration Number:	4161658	HONUA KAI		
Registration Number:	3812184	HONUA KAI		
Registration Number:	4250351	HONUA KAI RESORT & SPA KAANAPALI BEACH		
Registration Number:	3812185	HONUA KAI RESORT & SPA KAANAPALI BEACH		
Registration Number:	4172123	HONUA KAI RESORT & SPA KAANAPALI BEACH		
Registration Number:	2439470	ZEPHYR MOUNTAIN LODGE		
Registration Number:	2435919	ZEPHYR MOUNTAIN LODGE		
Registration Number:	2688929	MOUNTAIN ADVENTURE CENTER		
Registration Number:	4623404			
Registration Number:	4623403	PLAYGROUND		
Registration Number:	1931088	INTRAWEST		
Registration Number:	2486646	IQ		
Registration Number:	3274279			
Registration Number:	3244413	CLUB INTRAWEST		
Registration Number:	3524254	CLUB INTRAWEST		
Registration Number:	5129898	QUICKTRAX		
Registration Number:	5079195	QUICKTRAX		
Registration Number:	5014692	Q3		
Registration Number:	5162136	ROUTE 40		
Registration Number:	5162138	ROUTE 40		
Serial Number:	86800505	TWOFER		
Registration Number:	2559257			
Registration Number:	2811781	MOUNTAIN KIDS		
Registration Number:	2021000	MAKING TRACKS		
Registration Number:	2809440	MOUNTAIN KIDS		
Registration Number:	2068913	SNOWSHOE		
Registration Number:	1708986	THE MOUNTAIN CONFERENCE CENTER		
Registration Number:	3711168	SNOWSHOE		
Registration Number:	4480258			
Registration Number:	3023272	STEAMBOAT CENTRAL RESERVATIONS		
Registration Number:	0932707	STEAMBOAT		
Registration Number:	4187376	STEAMBOAT		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5095889				
Registration Number:	5143273	STEAMBOAT			
Registration Number:	5056358				
Serial Number:	87124904	В			
Registration Number:	4716618	SKI TOWN, U.S.A.			
Registration Number:	4301536	SKI TOWN, U.S.A.			
Registration Number:	4545080	SKI TOWN, U.S.A.			
Registration Number:	3796193	CHAMPAGNE POWDER			
Registration Number:	4511687	SPRINGALICIOUS			
Registration Number:	4441431	OKTOBERWEST			
Registration Number:	4441432	STEAMBOAT SPRINGS OKTOBERWEST			
Registration Number:	1484680				
Registration Number:	2946674	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB			
Registration Number:	2955573	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB			
Registration Number:	2584508	STRATTON VT			
Registration Number:	2539597	STRATTON VT			
Registration Number:	2539596	STRATTON VT			
Registration Number:	2539593	STRATTON VT			
Registration Number:	2587354	STRATTON VT			
Registration Number:	1537435	STRATTON			
Registration Number:	1536463	STRATTON			
Registration Number:	1540829	STRATTON			
Registration Number:	5062220	VENTURE VERMONT STRATTON MOUNTAIN			
Registration Number:	3470240	BIG BEAR MOUNTAIN RESORTS BEAR MOUNTAIN			
Registration Number:	3529704	BIG BEAR MOUNTAIN RESORTS			
Registration Number:	3429359	SS SNOW SUMMIT			
Registration Number:	3474585	BEAR MOUNTAIN			
Registration Number:	3429355	HOT DAWGZ & HAND RAILS			
Registration Number:	3429353	SNOW SUMMIT			
Registration Number:	4063337	UNBOUND			
Registration Number:	4011523	MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN INN			
Registration Number:	3686101	TAMARACK LODGE & RESORT			
Registration Number:	2959479	MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN			
Registration Number:	3926259	PLAY BIG			
Registration Number:	3816369	PLAY BIG			
Registration Number:	3756897	MAMMOTH			
Registration Number:	3698487	PLAY BIG			
Registration Number:	3698482	MAMMOTH			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4148219	MAMMOTH		
Registration Number:	3883275	MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN CALIFORNIA		
Registration Number:	3712719	MM		
Registration Number:	3492245	JUNE MOUNTAIN		
Registration Number:	3582402	JUNE MOUNTAIN		
Registration Number:	3492242	JUNE MOUNTAIN		
Registration Number:	3449051	MAMMOTH MEMORIES		
Registration Number:	2720400	MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN CALIFORNIA		
Registration Number:	4022795	STOMPING GROUNDS		
Registration Number:	4124114	MAMMOTH BLACK		
Registration Number:	3322061	SQUAW		
Registration Number:	0670261	SQUAW VALLEY		
Registration Number:	2115036	SQUAW VALLEY USA		
Registration Number:	2269300	SQUAW VALLEY USA		
Registration Number:	1645155	SQUAW VALLEY USA		
Registration Number:	1628589	SQUAW VALLEY USA		
Registration Number:	3322062	SQUAW ONE		
Registration Number:	1699380	S		
Registration Number:	2907676	KT-22		
Registration Number:	2691251	CALIFORNIA SKI THE SUN!		
Registration Number:	4777881	SKIING HAS A SOUL THIS IS WHERE IT LIVES		
Registration Number:	4934959	SQUAW VALLEY		
Registration Number:	4704112	SQUAW VALLEY		
Registration Number:	4411257	SQUAW VALLEY		
Registration Number:	4820607	THE VILLAGE AT SQUAW VALLEY		
Serial Number:	86968323	SPRING SKIING CAPITAL		
Serial Number:	86944459	TAHOE SUPER PASS		
Registration Number:	3758814	AM ALPINE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	3177005	AM		
Registration Number:	3089882	ALPINE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	2119597	INTRAWEST		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0053

	COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Washington, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F171875	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano	
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 17

source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page3.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page4.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page5.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page6.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page7.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page8.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page9.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page10.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page11.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page12.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page13.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page14.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page15.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page16.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page17.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page18.tif source=#89960038v1 - (Project Siam - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed).Filing)#page19.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Agreement"), dated as of July 31, 2017, is made by each of the signatories listed on the signature pages hereto and each of the other entities that becomes a party hereto from time to time (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent and as the Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Hawk Guarantor, LLC, Hawk Merger Sub, Inc., Intrawest Resorts Holdings, Inc., the Lenders party thereto and the Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make loans to the Borrowers and the Letter of Credit Issuer has agreed to issue Letters of Credit, all upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, each Grantor and any Subsidiaries that become a party thereto, have executed and delivered the Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments, restatements, supplements and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks, that is not Excluded Property; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Agent, the Lenders and the Letter of Credit Issuer to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the Letter of Credit Issuer to make their respective Extensions of Credit under the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks that are not Excluded Property (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto), including the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom (collectively, the "Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), in full of the Obligations; provided that, applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register trademarks or service marks on the basis of such Grantor's "intent to use" such trademarks or service marks will not be deemed to be Collateral unless and until an amendment to allege use or a statement of use has been filed and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whereupon such application shall be automatically subject to the security interest granted herein and deemed to be included in the Collateral.
- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Secured Parties in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Security

Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

- 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Credit Agreement, the terms of the Credit Agreement shall govern.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>: This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

INTRAWEST GOLF HOLDINGS, INC. as a Grantor By: Name: Travis Mayer Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer INTRAWEST HONUA KAI HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, LLC, as a Grantor By: Intrawest Hospitality Management, LLC, its member By: Name: Travis Mayer Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer INTRAWEST HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, LLC as a Grantor By: Name: Travis Mayer Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer INTRAWEST RETAIL GROUP, INC. as a Grantor By: Name: Travis Mayer Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer INTRAWEST U.S. HOLDINGS INC.

Officer and Treasurer

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial

Name: Travis Mayer

as a Grantor 🛫

By:

	WSHOE MOUNTAIN, INC.
Ву:	
•	Name: Travis Mayer
	Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
STEAN	MBOAT SKI & RESORT CORPORATION
as a (Grantor
By:	Marine Commence
٠. پر	Name: Travis Mayer
	Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
	STRATTON CORPORATION Grantor
	Name: Travis Mayer
	Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
INTR	AWEST SNOWSHOE DEVELOPMENT, INC.
as a C	Grantor (75)
By:	- Land Carrier Carrier
	Name: Travis Mayer
	Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

SNOW SUMMIT SKI COMPANY, LLC

as a Grantor

Name: Mark Clausen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SNOW SUMMIT, LLC

as a Grantor

Name: Mark Clausen

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN SKI AREA, LLC

as a Grantor

Name: Mark Clausen

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

SQUAW VALLEY RESORT, LLC

as a Grantor

By: __

Name: Andrew D. Wirth

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

SQUAW VALLEY SKI HOLDINGS, LLC

as a Grantor

By:

Name: Andrew D. Wirth

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

ALPINE MEADOWS SKI RESORT, LLC

as a Grantor

By:

Name: Andrew D. Wirth

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent

By: _____

Name: Mohammad Hasan Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Intrawest

<u>Debtor/Grantor</u>	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/ Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Juris- diction	Application/ Registration No
Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc.	RAVEN & Design	FD: 1996-04-01 RD: 1997-07-01	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75081369 Reg #: 2075351
Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc.	RAVEN & Design	FD: 1996-03-11 RD: 1997-07-01	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75070599 Reg #: 2075310
Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc.	RAVEN & Design	FD: 1996-03-04 RD: 1998-06-16	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75066642 Reg #: 2165013
Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc.	RAVEN & Design	FD: 1995-05-15 RD: 1996-10-29	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 74676844 Reg #: 2012838
Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc.	RAVEN & Design	FD: 1995-05-15 RD: 1999-12-07	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 74675754 Reg #: 2298394
Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC	HONUA KAI	FD: 2008-12-22 RD: 2012-11-27	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 77638392 Reg#: 4250350
Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC	HONUA KAI	FD: 2008-12-22 RD: 2012-06-19	REGISTERED	US	App NO. 77983136 Reg#: 4161658
Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC	HONUA KAI	FD: 2008-12-22 RD: 2010-06-29	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 77979491 Reg#: 3812184
Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC	HONUA KAI RESORT & SPA KAANAPALI BEACH	FD: 2008-12-22 RD: 2012-11-27	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 77638403 Reg#: 4250351
Intrawest Honua Kai Hospitality Management, LLC	HONUA KAI RESORT & SPA KAANAPALI BEACH	FD: 2008-12-22 RD: 2010-06-29	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 77979492 Reg#: 3812185
Intrawest Honua	HONUA KAI	FD: 2008-12-22	REGISTERED	US	App No.:

Debtor/Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/ Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Juris- diction	Application/ Registration No
Kai Hospitality Management, LLC	RESORT & SPA KAANAPALI BEACH	RD: 2012-07-10			77983150 Reg#: 4172123
Intrawest Hospitality Management, LLC	ZEPHYR MOUNTAIN LODGE	FD: 1999-07-15 RD: 2001-03-27	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75753013 Reg #: 2439470
Intrawest Hospitality Management, LLC	ZEPHYR MOUNTAIN LODGE Design	FD: 1999-07-15 RD: 2001-03-13	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75751655 Reg#: 2435919
Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.	MOUNTAIN ADVENTURE CENTER	FD: 1999-07-20 RD: 2003-02-18	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75755943 Reg#: 2688929
Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.	BRIDGE STREET SKIHAUS	FD: 2017-06-14 RD: 2017-06-14	REGISTERED	US-CO	App No.: 0171445492 Reg#: 20171445492
Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.	BRIDGE STREET SKIHAUS & DESIGN	FD: 2017-06-14 RD: 2017-06-14	REGISTERED	US-CO	App No.: 0171445560 Reg#: 20171445560
Intrawest Snowshoe Development, Inc.	RIMFIRE	FD: 2001-06-25 RD: 2001-06-29	REGISTERED	US- WV	App No.: 1006686 Reg#: 1006686
Intrawest Snowshoe Development, Inc.	CAMP4	FD: 2001-06-25 RD: 2001-06-29	REGISTERED	US- WV	App No.:1006685 Reg #: 1006685
Intrawest U.S. Holdings, Inc.	PLAYGROUND Design	FD: 2013-08-20 RD: 2014-10-21	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86043253 Reg#: 4623404
Intrawest U.S. Holdings, Inc.	PLAYGROUND	FD: 2013-08-20 RD: 2014-10-21	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86043239 Reg#: 4623403
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	INTRAWEST	FD: 1994-07-29 RD: 1995-10-31	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 74554920

Debtor/Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/ Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Juris- diction	Application/ Registration No
					Reg #: 1931088
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	Word and Design	FD: 1996-11-14	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75198181
	INTRAWEST	RD: 1997-12-09			Reg #: 2119597
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	IQ	FD: 1999-04-26	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75691193
		RD: 2001-09-11			Reg #: 2486646
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	K	FD: 2005-04-26 RD: 2007-08-07	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 78615899 Reg #: 3274279
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	CLUB INTRAWEST	FD: 2006-05-05 RD: 2007-05-22	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 78877881
					Reg #: 3244413
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	Word and Design	FD: 2006-05-05 RD: 2008-10-28	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 78877960 Reg #: 3524254
	CLUBINTRAWEST				
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	QUICKTRAX	FD: 2015-08-14 RD: 2017-01-24	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86725290
					Reg #: 5129898
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	QuickTrax	FD: 2015-08-17 RD: 2016-11-08	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86726795
Intrawest U.S.		FD: 2015-11-06	REGISTERED	US	Reg #: 5079195
Holdings Inc.		RD: 2016-08-02	REGISTERED	0.5	App No.: 86812504 Reg #: 5014692
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	ROUTE 40	FD: 2015-10-26 RD: 2017-03-14	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86799152
					Reg #: 5162136
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	ROUTE 40	FD: 2015-10-26 RD: 2017-03-14	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86799779 Reg #: 5162138
Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.	TWOFER	FD: 2015-10-27	PENDING	US	App No.: 86800505
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	Design Mark	FD: 1998-10-28 RD: 2002-04-09	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75579052 Reg#: 2559257

<u>Debtor/Grantor</u>	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/ Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Juris- diction	Application/ Registration No
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.		FD: 2002-08-02 RD: 2004-02-03	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 78150140 Reg#: 2811781
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	MOUNTAIN KIDS MAKING TRACKS	FD: 1996-01-24 RD: 1996-12-03	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75047873
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	MOUNTAIN KIDS	FD: 2002-08-02 RD: 2004-01-27	REGISTERED	US	Reg#: 2021000 App No.: 78150143 Reg#: 2809440
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	SNOWSHOE	FD: 1996-01-24 RD: 1997-06-10	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 75047874 Reg#: 2068913
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	THE MOUNTAIN CONFERENCE CENTER	FD: 1991-10-18 RD: 1992-08-18	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 74213306 Reg#: 1708986
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	SNOWSHOE	FD: 2008-10-09 RD: 2009-11-17	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 77589126 Reg#: 3711168
Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	Design	FD: 2013-05-06 RD: 2014-02-11	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 85924332 Reg #: 4480258
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	STEAMBOAT CENTRAL RESERVATIONS	FD: 2004-06-14 RD: 2005-12-06	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 78434587 Reg#: 3023272
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Steamboat	FD: 1970-09-30 RD: 1972-04-18	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 72372061 Reg#: 0932707
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Steamboat (Flag Logo)	FD: 2010-10-13 RD: 2012-08-07	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 85151680 Reg#: 4187376
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation		FD: 2014-06-17 RD: 2016-12-06	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86312132 Reg #: 5095889
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	steambeat	FD: 2016-03-08 RD: 2017-02-14	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86932259 Reg #: 5143273

<u>Debtor/Grantor</u>	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/ Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Juris-</u> diction	Application/ Registration No
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation		FD: 2014-06-17 RD: 2016-10-04	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86980103 Reg #: 5056358
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	7	FD: 2016-08-02	PENDING	US	App No.: 87124904
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	SKI TOWN, U.S.A.	FD: 2010-10-13 RD: 2015-04-07	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 85151686 Reg #: 4716618
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	SKI TOWN, U.S.A.	FD: 2010-10-13 RD: 2013-03-12	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 85976946 Reg#: 4301536
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	SKI TOWN, U.S.A.	FD: 2010-10-13 RD: 2014-06-03	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 85981480 Reg#: 4545080
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	CHAMPAGNE POWDER	FD: 2008-02-01 RD: 2010-06-01	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 77386424 Reg#: 3796193
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	SPRINGALICIOUS	FD: 2012-10-11 RD: 2014-04-08	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 85751852 Reg #: 4511687
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	OktoberWest	FD: 2013-01-03 RD: 2013-11-26	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 85814850 Reg#: 4441431
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	OktoberWest & Design	FD: 2013-01-03 RD: 2013-11-26	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 85814875 Reg#: 4441432
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	STEAMBOAT Steamboat	RD: 2017-07-14	REGISTERED	US- CO	Reg #: 20171532914
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	STEAMBOAT Steamboat	RD: 2017-07-14	REGISTERED	US-CO	Reg #: 20171532930
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Cowboy Downhill	RD: 2012-01-24	REGISTERED	US-CO	Reg #: 20121053965
Steamboat Ski & Resort	SPRINGALICIOUS	RD: 04/07/2016	REGISTERED	US- CO	Reg #: 20161251021

Debtor/Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/ Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Juris- diction	Application/ Registration No
Corporation					
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Terrain Park Logo	RD: 2017-07-13	REGISTERED	US-CO	Reg #: 20171532151
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Steamboat Bike Park (Word & Design)	RD: 2012-07-30	REGISTERED	US- CO	Reg #: 20121410467
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Steamboat Bike Park Logo	RD: 2012-07-30	REGISTERED	US-CO	Reg #: 20121410524
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	OktoberWest	RD: 2012-12-05	REGISTERED	US- CO	Reg #: 20121673851
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	OktoberWest & Design	RD: 2012-12-05	REGISTERED	US- CO	Reg #: 20121673895
Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Steamboat Base Club	RD: 2012-12-11	REGISTERED	US- CO	Reg #: 20121683247
The Stratton Corporation		FD: 1987-04-06 RD: 1988-04-12	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 73653527 Reg#: 1484680
The Stratton Corporation	Design Mark SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB	FD: 2003-01-14 RD: 2005-05-03	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 78202896 Reg#: 2946674
The Stratton Corporation	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB	FD: 2003-01-14 RD: 2005-05-24	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 78202900 Reg#: 2955573

<u>Debtor/Grantor</u>	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/ Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Juris- diction	Application/ Registration No
The Stratton Corporation	STRATION STRATTON VT	FD: 2000-06-22 RD: 2002-06-25	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 76075795 Reg #: 2584508
The Stratton Corporation	STRATION STRATTON VT	FD: 2000-06-22 RD: 2002-02-19	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 76075794 Reg#: 2539597
The Stratton Corporation	STRATION STRATTON VT	FD: 2000-06-22 RD: 2002-02-19	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 76075793 Reg#: 2539596
The Stratton Corporation	STRATION STRATTON VT	FD: 2000-06-22 RD: 2002-02-19	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 76075095 Reg#: 2539593
The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON VT	FD: 2000-06-22 RD: 2002-07-02	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 76075093 Reg#: 2587354
The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON	FD: 1988-03-15 RD: 1989-05-02	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 73716916 Reg#: 1537435
The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON	FD: 1988-03-15 RD: 1989-04-25	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 73716805 Reg#: 1536463
The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON	FD: 1988-01-19 RD: 1989-05-23	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 73705965 Reg#: 1540829
The Stratton Corporation	VENTURE VERMONT STRATTON MOUNTAIN	FD: 2015-09-21 RD: 2016-10-18	REGISTERED	US	App No.: 86762721 Reg #: 5062220

Mammoth

7

Grantor	Registration/ Application No. (indicate if an	Registration/ Application Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Description of Trademarks, Tradenames or
	application)	<u> </u>		Service Marks
Snow Summit Ski Corporation	3470240	07/22/08	US	BIG BEAR MOUNTAIN RESORTS BEAR MOUNTAIN – SNOW SUMMIT SS
Snow Summit Ski Corporation	3529704	11/11/08	US	BIG BEAR MOUNTAIN RESORTS
Snow Summit Ski Corporation	3429359	05/20/08	US	SS SNOW SUMMIT
Snow Summit Ski Corporation	3474585	07/29/08	US	BEAR MOUNTAIN
Snow Summit Ski Corporation	3429355	05/20/08	US	HOT DAWGZ & HAND RAILS
Snow Summit Ski Corporation	3429353	05/20/08	US	SNOW SUMMIT
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	4063337	11/29/11	US	UNBOUND
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	4011523	08/16/11	US	MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN INN
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3686101	09/22/09	US	TAMARACK LODGE & RESORT
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	2959479	06/07/05	US	MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3926259	03/09/10	US	PLAY BIG
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3816369	10/20/09	US	PLAY BIG
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3756897	03/09/10	US	МАММОТН
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3698487	10/20/09	US	PLAY BIG
Mammoth	3698482	10/20/09	US	MAMMOTH

Grantor	Registration/ Application No. (indicate if an application)	Registration/ Application Date	Jurisdiction	Description of Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks
Mountain Ski Area, LLC				
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	4148219	05/29/12	US	MAMMOTH
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3883275	11/0/10	US	MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN CALIFORNIA
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3712719	11/17/09	US	MM
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3492245	08/26/08	US	JUNE MOUNTAIN
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3582402	03/03/09	US	JUNE MOUNTAIN
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3492242	08/26/08	US	JUNE MOUNTAIN
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	3449051	06/17/08	US	MAMMOTH MEMORIES
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	2720400	06/03/03	US	MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN CALIFORNIA
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	4022795	09/06/11	US	STOMPING GROUNDS
Mammoth Mountain Ski Area, LLC	4124114	04/10/2012	US	MAMMOTH BLACK

Squaw

Grantor	Registration/ Application No. (indicate if an application)	Registration/ Application Date	Jurisdiction	Description of Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 3322061	10/30/2007	US	SQUAW

9

Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 0670261	11/25/1958	US	SQUAW VALLEY (Stylized)
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 2115036	11/25/1997	US	SQUAW VALLEY USA
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 2269300	8/10/1999	US	SQUAW VALLEY USA
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 1645155	5/21/1991	US	SQUAW VALLEY USA
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 1628589	12/18/1990	US	SQUAW VALLEY USA
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 3322062	10/30/2007	US	SQUAW ONE
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 1699380	7/07/1992	US	"S" Circle Logo
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 2907676	12/07/2004	US	KT-22
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 2691251	2/25/2003	US	CALIFORNIA SKI THE SUN!
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 4777881	07/21/2015	US	SKIING HAS A SOUL THIS IS WHERE IT LIVES
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 4934959	04/12/2016	US	SQUAW VALLEY
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 4704112	03/17/2015	US	SQUAW VALLEY
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 4411257	10/01/2013	US	SQUAW VALLEY
Squaw Valley Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 4820607	09/29/2015	US	THE VILLAGE AT SQUAW VALLEY
Squaw Valley Ski Holdings, LLC	App. No. 86968323	04/07/2016	United States (USPTO)	SPRING SKIING CAPITAL
Squaw Valley Ski Holdings, LLC	App. No. 86944459	03/17/2016	United States (USPTO)	TAHOE SUPER PASS
Alpine Meadows Ski Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 3,758,814	03/09/2010	US	Alpine Meadows Logo (Stylized and/or Design)
Alpine Meadows Ski Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 3,177,005	11/28/2006	US	AM Logo (Consists of the Letters "AM" in stylized form)
Alpine Meadows Ski Resort, LLC	Reg. No. 3,089,882	05/09/2006	US	ALPINE MEADOWS (Consists of Standard Characters without claim to any particular font, style, size or color)

RECORDED: 08/08/2017